



Malik F. G. G.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct
TABULATION OF BIDS

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT MCR-2016-202
CITY OF SEMMES STREETS RESURFACING

1/31/18

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION BUDGET:

\$320,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Pre-Construction Estimate		John G. Walton Construction		Hosea O. Weaver Construction		Low Bidder Unit Price Evaluation	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AVG UNIT PRICE	% DIFFERENCE
136	212-A000	STA	MACHINE GRADING OF SHOULDERS	\$75.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 51.05	\$ 6,942.80	\$ 36.74	\$ 4,996.64	\$ 43.90	16%
1400	405-A000	GAL	TACK COAT	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 4,718.00	\$ 3.41	1%
1902	424-A340	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SUR	\$70.00	\$133,140.00	\$ 64.19	\$ 122,089.38	\$ 72.30	\$ 137,514.60	\$ 68.25	-6%
50	424-A345	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SUR	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 111.34	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 108.95	\$ 5,447.50	\$ 110.15	1%
186	424-A346	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SUR	\$75.00	\$13,950.00	\$ 77.05	\$ 14,331.30	\$ 116.70	\$ 21,706.20	\$ 96.88	-20%
1	600-A000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 40,162.05	\$ 40,162.05	\$ 32,523.68	\$ 32,523.68	\$ 36,342.87	11%
756	650-A000	CYIP	TOPSOIL (4" COMPACTED THICKNESS) (LOOSE TRUC	\$16.00	\$12,096.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.56	\$ 28.55	\$ 21,583.80	\$ 14.28	-100%
1	652-A100	AC	SEEDING	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 946.05	\$ 946.05	\$ 1,411.80	\$ 1,411.80	\$ 1,178.93	-20%
2	652-C000	AC	MOWING	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 116.87	\$ 233.74	\$ 294.13	\$ 588.26	\$ 205.50	-43%
4060	654-A000	SY	SOLID SODDING	\$6.00	\$24,360.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 19,203.80	\$ 4.41	\$ 17,904.60	\$ 4.57	4%
1	656-A010	AC	MULCHING	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 834.75	\$ 834.75	\$ 941.20	\$ 941.20	\$ 887.98	-6%
1	698-A000	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2.6	701-A227	MILES	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" V	\$3,115.00	\$8,099.00	\$ 3,227.70	\$ 8,392.02	\$ 3,411.85	\$ 8,870.81	\$ 3,319.78	-3%
1	701-A230	MILES	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5'	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00	\$ 3,227.70	\$ 3,227.70	\$ 3,411.85	\$ 3,411.85	\$ 3,319.78	-3%
0.6	701-A244	MILES	BROKEN YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$1,325.00	\$795.00	\$ 2,086.88	\$ 1,252.13	\$ 2,205.93	\$ 1,323.56	\$ 2,146.41	-3%
7.8	701-C003	MILES	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	\$800.00	\$6,240.00	\$ 873.71	\$ 6,814.94	\$ 923.55	\$ 7,203.69	\$ 898.63	-3%
60	703-A002	SF	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 334.20	\$ 5.88	\$ 352.80	\$ 5.73	-3%
60	703-D001	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 133.80	\$ 2.35	\$ 141.00	\$ 2.29	-3%
300	705-A037	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,671.00	\$ 5.88	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 5.73	-3%
450	705-A039	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-A	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 2,506.50	\$ 5.88	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 5.73	-3%
280	740-B000	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 2,492.00	\$ 10.59	\$ 2,965.20	\$ 9.75	-9%
75	740-E000	EA	CONES (36" HIGH)	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 10.27	\$ 770.25	\$ 11.77	\$ 882.75	\$ 11.02	-7%
5	740-I002	EA	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 306.67	\$ 1,533.35	\$ 117.65	\$ 588.25	\$ 212.16	45%
75	740-M001	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$3.50	\$262.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.18	\$ 88.50	\$ 0.60	-98%
TOTAL				\$	257,807.50	\$	244,277.07	\$	279,574.69		
						John G. Walton Construction		Hosea O. Weaver Construction			
						TOTAL BID		TOTAL BID			
						\$ 244,277.07		\$ 279,574.69			